

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2703/2011

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2710 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Yogesh Tiwari,adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. AgrawalUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Cr)No.2703/2011 respondent No.1 has not
filed the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. No further
chance can be granted.

In SLP(Cr)No.2710/2011 counter affidavit has not
been filed despite last chance granted. No further
chance can be granted. Hence, list the above matters
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar