

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2703/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2008
in CRL.A. No. 295/1997 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)WITH SLP(Crl) No. 2710/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Kochher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2703/2011

Despite service of notice, respondents have not chosen to
appear.Signature Not Verified Issue bailable warrants of arrest against the respondents
Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each fixing 25.08.2014 as the date

Date: 2014.07.08

17:52:23 IST

Reason:

of their appearance before this Court.

List on 25.08.2014.

2

S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2710/2011

Despite service of notice, respondent No. 1 has not chosen to
appear.Issue bailable warrant of arrest against respondent No.1 in
the sum of Rs. 5,000/- fixing 25.08.2014 as the date of his
appearance before this Court.As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4,
four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List on 25.08.2014.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR